NOFFICIAL COP'



1515915017 Fee: \$44.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

QUIT CLAIN Date: 06/08/2015 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(ILLINOIS) (Individual to



0819240218 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/10/2008 03:31 PM Pg: 1 of 3

(Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

THE GRANTOR, SANDY PARK T/k/a SANDY ALDANA, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEV (\$10.00) and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration to them and in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to CESAR FLOYD L. ALDANA, of 1616 W. Rascher, Condominium #G, Chicago, IL 606403024 North Lincoln Aveny, Unit E, Chicago, IL 60657, all right, title and interest in the following described Real Estate

situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

SINGLE PECSON

UNIT G TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 1614-1616
WEST RASCHER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION FOR THE DE WEST RASCHER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 09-015048, IN NTHE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by vi tue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number (PIN): 14-07-207-042 1201

1616 West Rascher, Condominium #G Chicago, IL 60640 Address of Real Estate:

Dated this 25 day of Tune

f/k/a S/.NLY ALDANA

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Asto renecond deed to connect month of status.

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that SANDY PARK f/k/a SANDY ALDANA, personally known to me to be the same person whose nan e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed an i derivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including any role se and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 🕇

PUBLIC

This instrument was prepared by: Karl L. Felbinger Jr., Attorney 1340 Shermer Rd., Suite 201 Northbrook, IL 60062

MAIL TO: Karl L. Felbinger Jr. 1340 Shermer Road, Suite 201 Northbrook, IL 60062

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Cesar Floyd L. Aldana 1616 W. Rascher, Condominium #G Chicago, Illinois 60640

1515915017 Page: 2 of 4

0819240218D Page: 2 of 3 **UNOFFICIAL C**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

143568-RILC

UNIT G TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 1614-1616 WEST RASCHER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 09-015048 IN THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

PIN(S): 14-07-207-042-1001

CKA: 1616 WEST RASCHER AVE UNIT G, CHICAGO, IL, 60640

Cook County Clerk's Office

1515915017 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 3 of 3

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or

acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Agent Grantor SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on . OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA J OSTERTAG NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MOIS MY COMMISSION SOPRES:03/03/17 The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinoi, con oration or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on . OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA J OSTERTAG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/03/12 NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]

By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

1515915017 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

IS A TRUE AND COPROCE DOPY 9240218

MAY 22 15

RECORDER OF PERSONS COUNT :